

# City of Milwaukee

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	051414	Version: 0					
Туре:	Ordinance		Status:	Passed			
File created:	2/7/2006		In control:	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE			
On agenda:			Final action:	2/28/2006			
Effective date:							
Title:	An ordinance relating to the appeal of special charges imposed by the commissioner of neighborhood services against premises for the violation of solid waste regulations.						
Sponsors:	ald. D'ama <sup>-</sup>	го					
Indexes:	ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW APPEALS BOARD, SOLID WASTE, SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL						
Attachments:	1. Fiscal Note, 2. Notice Published on 3-16-06.PDF						

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
2/7/2006	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
2/10/2006	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
2/10/2006	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
2/16/2006	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE	Pass	4:0
2/28/2006	0	COMMON COUNCIL	PASSED	Pass	15:0
3/8/2006	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
3/16/2006	0	CITY CLERK	PUBLISHED		
<u> </u>					

#### 051414 ORIGINAL

### ALD. D'AMATO

An ordinance relating to the appeal of special charges imposed by the commissioner of neighborhood services against premises for the violation of solid waste regulations.

79-17 rn

79-19 cr

Currently, special charges imposed by the commissioner of neighborhood services against premises for the violation of solid waste regulations can be appealed to the administrative review board, but the appeal of these charges is not codified. This ordinance codifies the appeal process. The Mayor and Common Council of the City of Milwaukee do ordain as follows:

Part 1. Section 79-17 of the code is renumbered 79-19.

Part 2. Section 79-17of the code is created to read:

**79-17. Appeal of Special Charges.** Appeal of the determination of the commissioner imposing special charges against premises may be submitted to the administrative review appeals board as provided by s. 320-11. Appeals filed pursuant to this section shall be filed no later than 30 days after the special charges are imposed. <u>APPROVED AS TO FORM</u>

#### File #: 051414, Version: 0

Office of the City Attorney Date:

Department of Neighborhood Services LRB06021-5 JWC 02/7/06